
Clifton Beach Series #2, Race 2 of 2, 12 November 2017  

10km Clifton Beach Race records: 

NEW! Male series record holder: Jonathan Camilleri 1.16.17 for 2 races held on 8 October 2017 and 
12 November 2017. 

Male individual 10km record holder: Bryan O'Mahony 37:30 on 28 August 2016. 

NEW! Female series record holder: Danielle O’Brien 1.31.12 for 2 races held on 8 October 2017 and 
12 November 2017.  

NEW! Female individual 10km record holder: Danielle O’Brien 45.07 on 12 November 2017. 

Race report for 12 November 2017 

Congratulations to the runners who joined in the race today. Series winners are Jonathan Camilleri 

(1.16.17, new series record) and Danielle O'Brien (1.31.12, new series record). Second in the series 

were Anthony Ralph (1.20.26) and Tanya Knauer (1.38.17) and third Steve Cunningham (1.24.17) and 

Angela Lyons (1.45.24). Andrew Potter came a close 4th in the men’s race in 1.24.23. 

With some heavy rain and slightly overcast conditions (and no market stalls on the footpath in Palm 

Cove), 20 of the 28 competitors in the series improved their times for the second race. Eric Atkins 

managed to shave 4 minutes 45 seconds of his previous time, while Rankin Salinas was 1 minute 30 

seconds faster (debatable whether that was because he was not wearing a tutu again today). 

For the race today, Danielle O’Brien set a new course record for the ladies race. And we had two 

juniors who had a go at the 10km. Well done, boys! The full set of results, including the times for the 

5km and 3km, are given below. 

All participants were provided with a flashing wrist band and a water bottle. Some lucky runners also 

picked up some elastic shoe laces. Bruce Hansen ended up with some socks and Catherine Coller 

with a buff (both items donated by Alena Scurrah). 

Male winners for the 10km today (12 November 2017): 

1st Bryan O'Mahony 37.58 
2nd Jonathan Camilleri 38:28 
3rd Anthony Ralph 39:54 
 

Female winners for the 10km today (12 November 2017): 

1st Danielle O'Brien 45:07 new course record 
2nd Karen Ebdy 45:46  
3rd Tanya Knauer 48:52 
 
Thank you to the volunteers that made today’s race possible:  

Finish line: Maddi Goldberg, Stacey Longmore, Janelle Bradridge and Sasha Cooper 
Water stop at the Palm Cove Jetty: Glen Longmore 
Set up and marshalling: Larry Lawson and Trevor Beck 
Shopping and catering: Stacey Longmore 
Result processing: Lorraine Lawson 
 
The next Dynamic Running race is the Black Mountain Trail Race on Sunday, 26 November followed 

by the Clifton Beach Series #3 on 3 December 2017 and 7 January 2018. 



Watch out for the details on our Christmas Party on 3 December 2017 (after the Clifton Race) and 

remember that the entries for the Dynamic in a Dress Running Festival and the Tailwind Nutrition 3 

Marathons in 3 Days are open. 

Results for the 2017 Clifton Beach Series #2 

Male 

Series 
placing 

Name   
Time for Race #1, 

8 Oct 2017 
Time for Race 

#2, 12 Nov 2017 
Cumulative 

time 

1 Jonathan Camilleri 37:49:00 0:38:28 1.16.17 

2 Anthony Ralph 40:32:00 0:39:54 1.20.26 

3 Stephen Cunningham 42:33:00 0:41:44 1.24.17 

4 Andrew Potter 42:53:00 0:41:41 1.24.23 

5 Rankin Salinas 45:10:00 0:43:40 1.28.50 

6 Matthew Coxon 51:31:00 0:47:06 1.38.37 

7 Kerry Pyke 50:25:00 0:49:58 1.40.23 

8 Matthew Graham 51:46:00 0:49:16 1.41.02 

9 Mick Jowitt 51:47:00 0:52:07 1.43.54 

10 Baz Gadhvi 52:08:00 0:51:59 1.44.07 

11 Bruce Hansen 53:10:00 0:50:59 1.44.09 

12 Eric Atkins 55:47:00 0:51:02 1.46.49 

13 Todd Stein 53:20:00 0:53:40 1.47.00 

 

Female 

Series 
placing 

Name   
Time for Race #1, 

8 Oct 2017 
Time for Race 

#2, 12 Nov 2017 
Total 

1 Danielle O'Brien 46:05:00 0:45:07 1.31.12 

2 Tanya Knauer 49:26:00 0:48:52 1.38.17 

3 Angela Lyons 52:50:00 0:52:35 1.45.24 

4 Sandi Thomsen 56:12:00 0:56:51 1.53.03 

5 Faith Atkins 57:57:00 0:57:42 1.55.39 

6 Lyn Haltiner 58:57:00 0:56:50 1.55.47 

7 Sally Green 56:48:00 1:00:52 1.57.40 

8 Birgit Machnitzke 59:32:00 0:59:02 1.58.34 

9 Judy O'Donahoo 1:03:03 0:57:25 2.00.28 

10 Heidi Sweeting 58:42:00 1:03:17 2.01.59 

11 Sioux Campbell 1:03:44 1:00:23 2.04.07 

12 Danella Haseldine 1:01:37 1:03:26 2.05.06 

13 Jodi McGurgan 1:07:37 1:05:30 2.13.07 

14 Anita Davidson 1:08:10 1:07:05 2.15.15 

15 Nikki Paul 1:08:54 1:11:12 2.19.22 

 

Results for 12 November 2017, Clifton Beach Series #2, Race 2 of 2. 

10km 

Overall 
placing 

Name   Time Category 
Category 
placing 

1 Bryan O'Mahony 0:37:58 M 30-39 1 

2 Jonathan Camilleri 0:38:28 M 30-39 2 

3 Anthony Ralph 0:39:54 M 40-49 1 

4 William Randich 0:41:34 M 18-29 1 

5 Andrew Potter 0:41:41 M 40-49 2 



6 Stephen Cunningham 0:41:44 M 60-69 1 

7 Quinn Lawson 0:43:35 M 30-39 3 

8 Rankin Salinas 0:43:40 M 18-29 2 

9 Danielle O'Brien 0:45:07 F 18-29 1 

10 Colin-Paul Potts 0:45:37 M 30-39 4 

11 Karen Ebdy 0:45:46 F 40-49 1 

12 Matthew Coxon 0:47:06 M 30-39 5 

13 Tanya Knauer 0:48:52 F 50-59 1 

14 Matthew Graham 0:49:16 M 40-49 3 

15 Kerry Pyke 0:49:58 M 40-49 4 

16 Ruth Bullen 0:50:55 F 50-59 2 

17 Bruce Hansen 0:50:59 M 50-59 1 

18 Cameron Garven 0:50:59 M 12-15 1 

19 Eric Atkins 0:51:02 M 50-59 2 

20 Stevie Johnston 0:51:04 F 50-59 3 

21 Catherine Coller 0:51:47 F 50-59 4 

22 Jess Proctor 0:51:53 F 30-39 1 

23 Rob Johnstone 0:51:57 M 40-49 5 

24 Baz Gadhvi 0:51:59 M 40-49 6 

25 Mick Jowitt 0:52:07 M 40-49 7 

26 Angela Lyons 0:52:35 F 30-39 2 

27 Todd Stein 0:53:40 M 50-59 3 

28 Brianna Smith 0:54:46 F 18-29 2 

29 Paula Schoepflin 0:55:40 F 30-39 3 

30 Dianne Power 0:55:52 F 60-69 1 

31 Lyn Haltiner 0:56:50 F 50-59 5 

32 Sandi Thomsen 0:56:51 F 30-39 4 

33 Judy O'Donahoo 0:57:25 F 60-69 2 

34 Caroline Potter 0:57:38 F 40-49 2 

35 Orla Watts 0:57:40 F 40-49 3 

36 Faith Atkins 0:57:42 F 50-59 6 

37 Miwako Murai 0:57:43 F 40-49 4 

38 Birgit Machnitzke 0:59:02 F 40-49 5 

39 Nerida Foo 0:59:56 F 30-39 5 

40 Amy Flower 1:00:19 F 30-39 6 

41 Sioux Campbell 1:00:23 F 50-59 7 

42 Sally Green 1:00:52 F 50-59 8 

43 Chrissy Warman 1:01:03 F 40-49 6 

44 Fiona Harper 1:01:04 F 50-59 9 

45 Heidi Sweeting 1:03:17 F 40-49 7 

46 Danella Haseldine 1:03:26 F 40-49 8 

47 Samuel Stein 1:04:12 M 12-15 2 

48 Jodi McGurgan 1:05:30 F 40-49 9 

49 Anita Davidson 1:07:05 F 50-59 10 

50 Lesa Hansen 1:10:51 F 40-49 10 

51 Nikki Paul 1:11:12 F 30-39 7 

 

5km 

Overall placing Name   Time Category Category placing 

1 Adam Fox 0:19:32 M 30-39 1 

2 Craig Langdon 0:20:31 M 30-39 2 

3 Hugh Bradridge 0:25:10 M 40-49 3 

4 Quinella Dagan 0:28:11 F U12 1 



5 Kelly Pacey 0:28:51 F 40-49 1 

6 Courtney Proctor 0:31:56 F 12-15 1 

7 Mandella Parmenter 0:33:00 F 40-49 2 

8 Zayn Lawson 0:37:13 M U12 1 

9 Tom Guckenneerger 0:55:13 M 50-59 4 

 

3km 

Overall placing Name   Time Category Category placing 

1 Georgia Featherstone 0:12:58 F 12-15 1 

2 Finlay Fox 0:15:26 M U12 1 

3 Lilah Hepworth 0:16:02 F U12 1 

4 Melissa Thompson 0:16:02 F 40-49 1 

5 Lachlan Bradridge 0:16:34 M U12 2 

6 Alyssa Atfield 0:17:37 F U12 2 

7 Will Littleton 0:18:45 M U12 3 

8 Doug Proctor 0:18:46 M U12 4 

9 Leia Cooper 0:21:30 F 12-15 2 

10 Helen De Jongh 0:21:48 F 50-59 2 

11 Eddie Cooper 0:22:48 M U12 5 

12 Ashley Lawson 0:23:04 M U12 6 

13 Adele  Lawson 0:23:05 F 30-39 3 

 


